
 
 

Board Members 
as of August 15, 2016 

Eric Kohlsdorf, Chair   Kelly Renfrow, Vice Chair 

PUBLIC MEMBERS:  
Eric Kohlsdorf 
3301 Southern Woods 
Des Moines, IA  50321 
Phone: 515-669-1721 
email:  eric@primastrategies.com 
Term ends 4/30/2017 
 

Kelly Renfrow 
6818 Lewis Carroll Court 
Johnston, IA  50131 
Phone: 515-490-6738 
email: renfrowkelly@gmail.com 
 
Term ends 4/30/2017 

  
  
  
STATUTORY MEMBERS:  
Nick Gerhart, Commissioner 
Insurance Division 
Iowa Department of Commerce 
601 Locust Street 
4th Floor 
Des Moines, IA  50319-3738 
Phone:  515-281-4409 
e-mail: nick.gerhart@iid.iowa.gov 

 
Commissioner Gerhart designee: 
Angela Burke Boston 
Phone:  515-281-4119 
e-mail: angela.burke.boston@iid.iowa.gov 
 

  
Ryan Wise, Director 
Iowa Department of Education 
Grimes State Office Building, 2nd Floor 
400 East 14th Street 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
Phone:  515-281-3436 
e-mail: ryan.wise@iowa.gov 
 

 
Director Wise’s designee: 
Jim Donoghue 
Phone:  515-281-8505 
e-mail: Jim.Donoghue@iowa.gov  
 

  
Gerd Clabaugh, Interim Director 
Iowa Department of Public Health 
Lucas State Office Building 
321 East 12th Street 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
Phone:  515-281-7689 
e-mail: gerd.claubaugh@idph.iowa.gov 
 

 
Director Clabaugh’s designee: 
Bob Russell 
Phone:  515-281-4916 
e-mail: bob.russell@idph.iowa.gov  
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LEGISLATIVE MEMBERS – EX OFFICIO: 
Senator Janet Petersen 
Iowa Senate 
State Capitol Building 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
Phone:  515-281-3371 
e-mail:  janet.petersen@legis.iowa.gov 

Home:   
4300 Beaver Hills Drive 
Des Moines, IA 50310 
 

Senator Jack Whitver 
Iowa Senate 
State Capitol Building 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
Phone: 515-281-3371 
e-mail: jack.whitver@legis.state.ia.us   

Home:  
2819 SW Chestnut 
Ankeny, IA  50023 
Phone: 515-685-6394 

  
Representative John Forbes 
Iowa House of Representatives 
State Capitol Building 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
Phone: 515-281-3221 
e-mail: john.forbes@legis.state.ia.us 

Home: 
12816 Cardinal Lane 
Urbandale, IA 50323 
Phone: 515-276-7699 

Representative Ken Rizer 
Iowa House of Representatives 
State Capitol Building 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
Phone: 515-281-3221 
e-mail: ken.rizer@legis.state.ia.us 

Home: 
2503 White Eagle Trail SE 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52403 
Phone 319-651-7316 

ATTORNEY GENERAL STAFF:  
Diane Stahle, Legal Counsel 
Attorney General’s Office 
Hoover State Office Building 
1305 East Walnut Street 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
Phone:  515-281-4670 
 

 

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES STAFF: 
Anna Ruggle, Management Analyst 
Iowa Medicaid Enterprise 
Iowa Department of Human Services 
100 Army Post Road 
Des Moines, IA  50315 
Phone:  515-974-3286 
e-mail: aruggle@dhs.state.ia.us 
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